
Club Name Club Contact Days/Times of Meetings Brief Description

Super Smash Brothers Club
Ms. Kurtz
mkurtz@kvilleps.org

Monday Practice 3 - 4:30pm Rm 1707
Tuesday Matches 3 - 5:30pm Rm 1707

We practice each week and compete in matches against other schools in 
Michigan via online connection. It is a positive enviroment and a great way 
to get involved in the KHS Community.

Asian American Club Every other Thursday at 7:20am - Rm 1707

Talk about lots of different aspects of Asian Culture and culteral norms.  
We also talk about Asian news to stay up to date whether its about Asian 
actors/actresses, Asian centered movies, anime, politics, etc.  Attendance 
for the meetings is necessary in order to stay in the club.

National Honors Society

Mrs. Minnema
pminnema@kvilleps.org
Mrs. Wiersma
vwiersma@kvilleps.org

As assigned after an Application & Acceptance 
Process

Blood drives, babysit for PEP, various services.  A student needs to be 
invited (3.25 cumulative GPA after 1st semester of Sophomore year).

Robotics Club
Mr. Hardy
jhardy@kvilleps.org

January - March
Monday-Wednesday afterschool

For 6 weeks we will build and program our very own robot to compete
in local competitions.  The next 6 weeks we will practice and tweak
our robot to advance further in the two competitions we have in 
interest in Programing, CAD, Graphic Design, photography or 
website design.

Latino Student Union
Ms. Berlanga
dberlanga@kvilleps.org

Monday at 3:00 PM

Our mission in the Latino Student Union is to provide a community
of support amongst our peers and represent our Latino culture 
throughout the school.  We accept anyone with an interest in Latino
backgrounds.

Theater
Mr. Sterrenberg
rsterrenberg@kvilleps.org

Production rehearsals are afterschool
Monday - Thursday from 3:10-4:30pm until 
tech week's longer rehearsals. 

Come down and help out with backstage!  We'll be painting and 
constructing sets and getting costumes and makeup figured out for the
play.

Archery Club
Mr. Linker
jlinker@kvilleps.org

Tuesday & Thursday during both lunches in the 
archery/turf room

We are a part of the National Archery in the Schools Program.  We
shoot Genesis Bows and NASP certified aluminum arrows at distances
of 10 and 15 yards.  Students may have the opportunity to compete
at NASP certified competitions around the state.  Here is a link to the
nation wide NASP website: http://www.naspschools.org/

K-Crew Meetings as needed on Friday's
KCrew is a student-led club that supports their peers at home 
sporting events. For home games we organize different themes
for the student section to participate in and WE BRING THE NOISE.

Pride Alliance
Mrs. Morse
amorse@kvilleps.org

Monday's during both lunches
1st Lunch in Room 2811
2nd Lunch in Room 1706

PRIDE ALLIANCE was started as a safe place for our LGBTQIA+
students to have a space to talk and feel included within our school. We 
eat lunch together and have open conversations about things going on in 
our everyday lives.


